RESULTS

Waikato Bay of Plenty Secondary Schools Cross Country — 8 June 2022

YEAR 9 GIRLS
PLACING Name

Club/School

TIME

Eleanor Pugh

Laura Bennett
Madison Marlow
Kayley McMillan
Sahara Katene
Lilah Joe

Eva Jeffries

Brooke Devaney
Isobel Peart

Casey Shaw-Stranks
Sarah-Kate Nicholas
Chelsea Lea

Renee Price

Dulcie Copeland
Lize Terblanche
Keija Miringaorangi
Ashley Lander
Fleur Street

Emily Van Boven
Coby Taylor
Sabrina Chong
Whitu Gridelli-Muru
Camryn Young
Abigail Dovey
Arwen Barker
Thea MacE

Regan Gallien

Katie Taylor

Sienna Clark

Casey Spencer
Scarlett Munro
Jess Rendall
Mcgirvin Eva
Natalie Croucher
Abby Twist

Tayla Knight

River Peters
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Zoe Kiely
Chloe Chipperfield
Eva Conlon
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Gardner Hazel
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Ruby Jones
Kiahna Dorssers
Holly Church
Nevaeh Naeff
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Bethlehem College

Rototuna High Schools
Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham)
Morrinsville College

Rotorua Girls' High School
Tauranga Girls' College

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Waikato Diocesan School
Hillcrest High School

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Hamilton Girls High School

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Rotorua Girls' High School
Bethlehem College
Otumoetai College

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham)
Waikato Diocesan School

Te Awamutu College

Katikati College

Morrinsville College
Hamilton Girls High School
Hauraki Plains College
Hauraki Plains College

John Paul College

Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham)
St Peter's School (Cambridge)
St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Tauranga Girls' College
Waikato Diocesan School
Waikato Diocesan School
Thames High School

Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham)
Te Kauwhata College

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Te Awamutu College

Hauraki Plains College

Te Awamutu College
Waikato Diocesan School

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Tauranga Girls' College

Te Awamutu College
Otorohanga College
Bethlehem College

13.25
13.49
13.49
14.12
14.15
14.20
14.24
14.26
14.28
14.29
14.35
14.54
15.02
15.04
15.05
15.14
15.19
15.48
15.49
15.50
16.00
16.01
16.09
16.12
16.15
16.20
16.22
16.26
16.28
16.31
16.32
16.38
16.55
17.03
17.05
17.08
17.23
17.37
17.38
17.38
17.44
18.01
18.17
18.27
18.48



46 Ella Blomfield Waikato Diocesan School 19.33
47 Trista-Lee Green Te Kuiti High School 19.45
48 Poppy Hancock Waikato Diocesan School 19.45
49 |Isabelle Blackmore Waikato Diocesan School 19.46
50 Candice Nicholls Murupara Area School 20.48
51 Kaitlyn Ross Te Kauwhata College 20.49
GIRLS JUNIOR (U16)
PLACING Name Club/School TIME

1 Holly Fausett Aquinas College 12.47

2 Alyssa Tapper St Peter's School (Cambridge) 12.58

3 Bronwen Rees-Jones Cambridge High School 13.01

4 Brooke Weir St Peter's School (Cambridge) 13.09

5 Jess Bray Te Aroha College 13.24

6 Molly Peate Hamilton Girls High School 13.25

7 Grace Duncan Otumoetai College 13.46

8 Lily Greenough St Peter's School (Cambridge) 13.47

9 Jasmine Davis Cambridge High School 13.52
10 Isla Bircham Bethlehem College 13.57
11 Carenza Elley Hamilton Girls High School 14.02
12 Nisha Moorfield Hamilton Girls High School 14.09
13 Chloe Housley Waikato Diocesan School 14.12
14 Maia Poutawera Tauranga Girls' College 14.18
15 Leah Jacobsen Matamata College 14.26
16 Leah Kilmister Taupo Nui-a-tia College 14.29
17 Ruth Downs Te Awamutu College 14.34
18 Jessie Morris St Pauls Collegiate (Ham) 14.41
19 Sophie Garrett Otumoetai College 14.43
20 Annabel Chapman St Peter's School (Cambridge) 15.01
21 Hannah Laurence Thames High School 15.10
22 Kirsty Donovan St Peter's School (Cambridge) 15.20
23 Lily James Te Awamutu College 15.24
24  Zoe Winter Hauraki Plains College 15.37
25 Ellie Johnston Thames High School 15.50
26 Eden Brickell Papamoa College 15.50
27 Zara Burns St Peter's School (Cambridge) 15.51
28 Sophia Dol St Peter's School (Cambridge) 16.06
29 Tetsani Poroa-Thomson Tauranga Girls' College 16.17
30 Jess Pilbrow Tauranga Girls' College 16.18
31 Holly Timmins Hauraki Plains College 16.28
32 Mikaela Ketu Bethlehem College 16.36
33 Lillia Varley Tauranga Girls' College 16.44
34 Georgia McTaggart Hauraki Plains College 16.46
35 Lucy Dawson St Peter's School (Cambridge) 16.51
36 Kiera Mansell Otorohanga College 16.53
37 Kaitlyn Black Aquinas College 16.54
38 Zoe Young Morrinsville College 16.56
39 Paige Rickard Tauranga Girls' College 17.31
40 Ella Tyrrell-Baxter Thames High School 17.34
41 Bella Dye Matamata College 17.53
42 Tayla Neilson Smith Te Awamutu College 17.57



GIRLS SENIOR (U20)

PLACING Name Club/School TIME
1 LuluJohnson Mt Maunganui College 17.07
2 Saralury Hamilton Girls High School 17.39
3 Renee Carey St Pauls Collegiate (Ham) 18.13
4 Ella Smart Matamata College 18.26
5 Charo Heijnen Otumoetai College 19.18
6 Letizia Hay St Peter's School (Cambridge) 19.21
7 Katya Cumming Taumarunui High School 19.43
8 Jess Jennings St Peter's School (Cambridge) 20.11
9 Olivia Tilby-Adams Papamoa College 20.12
10 Tara Sacke Cambridge High School 20.21
11 Lucy Steele Cambridge High School 20.49
12 Abby Greenwood Thames High School 20.51
13 Rosie Kneale Tauranga Girls' College 21.03
14 Tylah Southall St Peter's School (Cambridge) 21.06
15 Grace Wisnewski St Peter's School (Cambridge) 21.07
16 Naomi Mortimer Tauranga Girls' College 21.15
17 Keana Woodfield St Peter's School (Cambridge) 21.18
18 Lily Marlow Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham) 21.34
19 Mariska Pereira St Pauls Collegiate (Ham) 21.47
20 Anja Crombie Rotorua Lakes High School 21.52
21 Bella Wyatt Rotorua Lakes High School 22.05
22  MadiJudkins St Peter's School (Cambridge) 22.16
23 Tegan Negus John Paul College 22.22
24 Milana Tapper St Peter's School (Cambridge) 22.27
25 Kali Craig Morrinsville College 22.55
26 Julia Bryant Te Kauwhata College 23.41
27 Phoebe Barnes Hamilton Girls High School 24.10
28 Sarah Healy Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham) 24.11
29 Alicia O'Connor Hillcrest High School 24.13
30 Alice Backhouse St Peter's School (Cambridge) 24.24
31 Incke Conradie Rotorua Lakes High School 24.35
32 Sarah Hewlett Te Awamutu College 27.27
33 Louise Gubb Te Awamutu College 27.28
34 Rose Gredig Te Kauwhata College 33.02
BOYS YEAR 9 (U15)
PLACING Name Club/School TIME
1 Corban Holmes Bethlehem College 11.51
2 SeanJones Trident High School 11.55
3 Cameron Fitzjohn Tauranga Boys' College 12.05
4  Hunter Hammond Hauraki Plains College 12.12
5 Caleb Litolff Tauranga Boys' College 12.24
6 Stefan Pendergrast Tauranga Boys' College 12.27
7 Jake Horan Te Aroha College 12.33
8 Lenny Gilbert Aquinas College 12.34
9 Liam Harrison Hamilton Boys High School 12.37
10 Andre Settle St Pauls Collegiate (Ham) 12.45
11 Inuka Ganewatta Rototuna High Schools 12.48
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Finn Freemantle
Kyle Pratt
Jackson Hay
Edward Webb
Lochi Hoy

Josiah Joyce
Fergus Hood
Ashton Lucas
Mike Rousell
Lorenzo Yamamoto
Lincoln Rodgers
Sam McFarlane
Alfie Mason
Shima Fletcher
Daniel Barback
Finn Bell

Ronan Geary

Avi Mudaliar
Luke Tustin

Rhys Matuku
Seb Van Drogenbroek
Jack Calcinai
Oliver Barnett
Reef Douglas
Toby Lane
Joshua Kidd
Guitry Ashton
Troy Mclntosh
Luca Dohnt
Cameron Churchill
Axel Hobern

Lex Lush

Tito Hay

Hunter Savill
Cruz Marra
Fletcher Grant
George Edwards=-Heeney
Dane Wooster
Angus Denize
Conan Chen
Darcy Bowers
Freddy Evans
Olly Thomas
Jackson Ward
Heston Roberton
Ngawai Amoamo
Mitchell Baird
Harrison Findlay
Cole Bullen
Yashil Singh

St Pauls Collegiate (Ham)
Morrinsville College
Hamilton Boys High School
Otumoetai College

St Pauls Collegiate (Ham)
Hamilton Christian School

St Pauls Collegiate (Ham)
Tauranga Boys' College
Katikati College

Thames High School

Thames High School

Rotorua Lakes High School

St John's College

Tauranga Boys' College
Tauranga Boys' College

St Pauls Collegiate (Ham)

Te Kauwhata College

Te Kuiti High School

Aquinas College

Aquinas College

St John's College

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Taupo Nui-a-tia College

St John's College

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Bethlehem College

Forest View High School
Hamilton Christian School
Tauranga Boys' College
Hauraki Plains College

Te Kauwhata College
Tauranga Boys' College

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
St John's College

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Hauraki Plains College

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Tauranga Boys' College

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Trident High School

Trident High School

Papamoa College

Te Kauwhata College
Tauranga Boys' College

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
St Peter's School (Cambridge)
St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Trident High School
Tauranga Boys' College

12.49
12.49
12.53
12.54
12.55
12.55
12.56
13.05
13.08
13.09
13.09
13.10
13.14
13.17
13.19
13.27
13.39
13.41
13.45
13.49
13.50
13.52
13.57
13.57
13.58
13.59
14.06
14.17
14.26
14.31
14.33
14.34
14.34
14.41
14.46
14.57
15.00
15.00
15.02
15.13
15.18
15.18
15.23
15.43
15.57
17.16
17.16
17.18
18.50
21.59



BOYS JUNIOR (U16)

PLACING Name Club/School TIME
1 George Wyllie Tauranga Boys' College 15.05
2 Hamish Murray Aquinas College 16.03
3 James Catto Tauranga Boys' College 16.08
4 Caleb Woodfield St Peter's School (Cambridge) 16.25
5 Rico Dorssers Te Awamutu College 16.35
6 Sena Nelson Rototuna High Schools 16.42
7 Louie Short St Pauls Collegiate (Ham) 16.51
8 Kayden Theron Papamoa College 16.58
9 Xavier Christie Trident High School 17.19
10 Liam Good ACG Tauranga 17.22
11 Sam Forward St Pauls Collegiate (Ham) 17.29
12 Ben Brown St Pauls Collegiate (Ham) 17.49
13 Gursimran Singh Hauraki Plains College 17.54
14 Austin Court Thames High School 18.16
15 Reuben Smith Hauraki Plains College 18.21
16 Riley Lennox St Peter's School (Cambridge) 18.23
17 Jay Benefield St Pauls Collegiate (Ham) 18.24
18 Sam Coley Tauranga Boys' College 18.30
19 Nicolas Reeder Otumoetai College 18.42
20 Sam Cosford Tauranga Boys' College 18.43
21 Blake McKinnon Cambridge High School 18.53
22 Oliver Crookston Cambridge High School 18.58
23 Noah Gibson St John's College 19.07
24 Kieran Lawson St Peter's School (Cambridge) 19.25
25 Charlie Dixon St John's College 19.31
26 Blake Pitchford St John's College 19.46
27 Ryan Leslie St John's College 19.48
28 Jamie Kennedy Hauraki Plains College 19.48
29 Mitchell Hedley Te Kuiti High School 19.56
30 Kalyx Runciman Te Kuiti High School 19.57
31 Loki Goudswaard Matamata College 19.59
32 Blake Mclaren Matamata College 20.00
33 Joel Hudson Papamoa College 20.21
34 Charlie Hawes Tauranga Boys' College 20.23
35 Rico Douthett Morrinsville College 20.30
36 Jackson Smith Hauraki Plains College 20.48
37 Dakota Williams-Harris Tauranga Boys' College 21.02
38 Harvey Allen Hauraki Plains College 21.40
39 Ben Toomey Te Kauwhata College 22.33
40 Barrett Joshua Forest View High School 22.50
41 Michael Stuart Te Awamutu College 22.59
42 Ivan Basobas Te Kauwhata College 23.02
BOYS SENIOR (U20)
PLACING Name Club/School TIME
1 Matthew Hill Tauranga Boys' College 21.45
2 Elliott Pugh Bethlehem College 22.22
3 Finnley Oliver Mt Maunganui College 23.19
4  Azrael Cabusao Tauranga Boys' College 23.22
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Sean Collins

Jacob D'Ath
Chester Opperman
Bailey Fredericksen
Cullen Crowe
Zachary Brownlee
Casey Atkinson
Jaspar Collins

Alex Keogh

Joshua Renz

Zack Conroy
Matthew Clouston
Lochlan Brown
Dylan Fletcher
Kevin Tiddy
Patrick O'Rourke
Fletcher Van Heuven
Felix Moran

Jack Pallister
Walter Lachlan
Henry Murchie
William Lane

Joe Chapman

Trav Miers

Alex Ruck

Will Harty
Cameron O'Leary
Rory Bullot-Ogle

Jameson McConnochie

David Ho

Ethan James
Shiloh Rankin
Chase Jones
Zakariah Sattrup

Mt Maunganui College
Cambridge High School

St John's College

Trident High School

Hauraki Plains College
Hamilton Boys High School

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Aquinas College

St John's College

Tauranga Boys' College
Hauraki Plains College
Hamilton Christian School
Hamilton Boys High School

St Pauls Collegiate (Ham)
Matamata College

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Matamata College

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Hauraki Plains College

Te Kauwhata College
Otorohanga College

Te Kauwhata College

Mt Maunganui College

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Aquinas College

Matamata College

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Matamata College

Tauranga Boys' College
Matamata College

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Te Kauwhata College

Te Kauwhata College

Te Kauwhata College

23.54
23.59
24.06
24.19
24.48
25.01
25.17
25.25
25.36
25.40
25.50
25.54
26.16
26.35
26.43
27.40
27.41
27.51
28.15
28.20
28.47
29.09
29.15
29.15
29.24
29.31
29.35
30.23
30.42
31.13
31.20
38.10
38.10
38.11



