RESULTS Waikato Bay of Plenty Secondary Schools Cross Country - 8 June 2022

YEAR 9 GIRLS

PLACING	Name	Club/School	TIME
1	Eleanor Pugh	Bethlehem College	13.25
2	Laura Bennett	Rototuna High Schools	13.49
3	Madison Marlow	Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham)	13.49
4	Kayley McMillan	Morrinsville College	14.12
5	Sahara Katene	Rotorua Girls' High School	14.15
6	Lilah Joe	Tauranga Girls' College	14.20
7	Eva Jeffries	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	14.24
8	Brooke Devaney	Waikato Diocesan School	14.26
9	Isobel Peart	Hillcrest High School	14.28
10	Casey Shaw-Stranks	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	14.29
11	Sarah-Kate Nicholas	Hamilton Girls High School	14.35
12	Chelsea Lea	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	14.54
13	Renee Price	Rotorua Girls' High School	15.02
14	Dulcie Copeland	Bethlehem College	15.04
15	Lize Terblanche	Otumoetai College	15.05
16	Keija Miringaorangi	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	15.14
17	Ashley Lander	Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham)	15.19
18	Fleur Street	Waikato Diocesan School	15.48
19	Emily Van Boven	Te Awamutu College	15.49
20	Coby Taylor	Katikati College	15.50
21	Sabrina Chong	Morrinsville College	16.00
22	Whitu Gridelli-Muru	Hamilton Girls High School	16.01
23	Camryn Young	Hauraki Plains College	16.09
24	Abigail Dovey	Hauraki Plains College	16.12
25	Arwen Barker	John Paul College	16.15
26	Thea MacE	Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham)	16.20
27	Regan Gallien	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	16.22
28	Katie Taylor	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	16.26
29	Sienna Clark	Tauranga Girls' College	16.28
30	Casey Spencer	Waikato Diocesan School	16.31
31	Scarlett Munro	Waikato Diocesan School	16.32
32	Jess Rendall	Thames High School	16.38
33	Mcgirvin Eva	Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham)	16.55
34	Natalie Croucher	Te Kauwhata College	17.03
35	Abby Twist	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	17.05
36	Tayla Knight	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	17.08
37	River Peters	Te Awamutu College	17.23
38	Zoe Kiely	Hauraki Plains College	17.37
39	Chloe Chipperfield	Te Awamutu College	17.38
40	Eva Conlon	Waikato Diocesan School	17.38
41	Gardner Hazel	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	17.44
42	Ruby Jones	Tauranga Girls' College	18.01
43	Kiahna Dorssers	Te Awamutu College	18.17
44	Holly Church	Otorohanga College	18.27
45	Nevaeh Naeff	Bethlehem College	18.48

46	Ella Blomfield	Waikato Diocesan School	19.33
47	Trista-Lee Green	Te Kuiti High School	19.45
48	Poppy Hancock	Waikato Diocesan School	19.45
49	Isabelle Blackmore	Waikato Diocesan School	19.46
50	Candice Nicholls	Murupara Area School	20.48
51	Kaitlyn Ross	Te Kauwhata College	20.49

GIRLS JUNIOR (U16)

	NIOR (U16)	<u>.</u>	
PLACING	Name	Club/School	TIME
1	•	Aquinas College	12.47
2	Alyssa Tapper	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	12.58
3	Bronwen Rees-Jones	Cambridge High School	13.01
4	Brooke Weir	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	13.09
5	Jess Bray	Te Aroha College	13.24
6	Molly Peate	Hamilton Girls High School	13.25
7	Grace Duncan	Otumoetai College	13.46
8	Lily Greenough	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	13.47
9	Jasmine Davis	Cambridge High School	13.52
10	Isla Bircham	Bethlehem College	13.57
11	Carenza Elley	Hamilton Girls High School	14.02
12	Nisha Moorfield	Hamilton Girls High School	14.09
13	Chloe Housley	Waikato Diocesan School	14.12
14	Maia Poutawera	Tauranga Girls' College	14.18
15	Leah Jacobsen	Matamata College	14.26
16	Leah Kilmister	Taupo Nui-a-tia College	14.29
17	Ruth Downs	Te Awamutu College	14.34
18	Jessie Morris	St Pauls Collegiate (Ham)	14.41
19	Sophie Garrett	Otumoetai College	14.43
20	Annabel Chapman	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	15.01
21	Hannah Laurence	Thames High School	15.10
22	Kirsty Donovan	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	15.20
23	Lily James	Te Awamutu College	15.24
24	Zoe Winter	Hauraki Plains College	15.37
25	Ellie Johnston	Thames High School	15.50
26	Eden Brickell	Papamoa College	15.50
27	Zara Burns	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	15.51
28	Sophia Dol	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	16.06
29	Tetsani Poroa-Thomson	Tauranga Girls' College	16.17
30	Jess Pilbrow	Tauranga Girls' College	16.18
31	Holly Timmins	Hauraki Plains College	16.28
32	Mikaela Ketu	Bethlehem College	16.36
33	Lillia Varley	Tauranga Girls' College	16.44
34	Georgia McTaggart	Hauraki Plains College	16.46
35	Lucy Dawson	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	16.51
36	Kiera Mansell	Otorohanga College	16.53
37	Kaitlyn Black	Aquinas College	16.54
38	Zoe Young	Morrinsville College	16.56
39	Paige Rickard	Tauranga Girls' College	17.31
40	Ella Tyrrell-Baxter	Thames High School	17.34
41	Bella Dye	Matamata College	17.53
42	Tayla Neilson Smith	Te Awamutu College	17.57

GIRLS SENIOR (U20)

PLACING	Name	Club/School	TIME
1	Lulu Johnson	Mt Maunganui College	17.07
2	Sara Jury	Hamilton Girls High School	17.39
3	Renee Carey	St Pauls Collegiate (Ham)	18.13
4	Ella Smart	Matamata College	18.26
5	Charo Heijnen	Otumoetai College	19.18
6	Letizia Hay	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	19.21
7	Katya Cumming	Taumarunui High School	19.43
8	Jess Jennings	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	20.11
9	Olivia Tilby-Adams	Papamoa College	20.12
10	Tara Sacke	Cambridge High School	20.21
11	Lucy Steele	Cambridge High School	20.49
12	Abby Greenwood	Thames High School	20.51
13	Rosie Kneale	Tauranga Girls' College	21.03
14	Tylah Southall	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	21.06
15	Grace Wisnewski	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	21.07
16	Naomi Mortimer	Tauranga Girls' College	21.15
17	Keana Woodfield	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	21.18
18	Lily Marlow	Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham)	21.34
19	Mariska Pereira	St Pauls Collegiate (Ham)	21.47
20	Anja Crombie	Rotorua Lakes High School	21.52
21	Bella Wyatt	Rotorua Lakes High School	22.05
22	Madi Judkins	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	22.16
23	Tegan Negus	John Paul College	22.22
24	Milana Tapper	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	22.27
25	Kali Craig	Morrinsville College	22.55
26	Julia Bryant	Te Kauwhata College	23.41
27	Phoebe Barnes	Hamilton Girls High School	24.10
28	Sarah Healy	Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham)	24.11
29	Alicia O'Connor	Hillcrest High School	24.13
30	Alice Backhouse	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	24.24
31	Incke Conradie	Rotorua Lakes High School	24.35
32	Sarah Hewlett	Te Awamutu College	27.27
33	Louise Gubb	Te Awamutu College	27.28
34	Rose Gredig	Te Kauwhata College	33.02

BOYS YEAR 9 (U15)

PLACING	Name	Club/School	TIME
1	Corban Holmes	Bethlehem College	11.51
2	Sean Jones	Trident High School	11.55
3	Cameron Fitzjohn	Tauranga Boys' College	12.05
4	Hunter Hammond	Hauraki Plains College	12.12
5	Caleb Litolff	Tauranga Boys' College	12.24
6	Stefan Pendergrast	Tauranga Boys' College	12.27
7	Jake Horan	Te Aroha College	12.33
8	Lenny Gilbert	Aquinas College	12.34
9	Liam Harrison	Hamilton Boys High School	12.37
10	Andre Settle	St Pauls Collegiate (Ham)	12.45
11	Inuka Ganewatta	Rototuna High Schools	12.48

12	Finn Freemantle	St Pauls Collegiate (Ham)	12.49
13	Kyle Pratt	Morrinsville College	12.49
14	Jackson Hay	Hamilton Boys High School	12.53
15	Edward Webb	Otumoetai College	12.54
16	Lochi Hoy	St Pauls Collegiate (Ham)	12.55
17	Josiah Joyce	Hamilton Christian School	12.55
18	Fergus Hood	St Pauls Collegiate (Ham)	12.56
19	Ashton Lucas	Tauranga Boys' College	13.05
20	Mike Rousell	Katikati College	13.08
21	Lorenzo Yamamoto	Thames High School	13.09
22	Lincoln Rodgers	Thames High School	13.09
23	Sam McFarlane	Rotorua Lakes High School	13.10
24	Alfie Mason	St John's College	13.14
25	Shima Fletcher	Tauranga Boys' College	13.17
26	Daniel Barback	Tauranga Boys' College	13.19
27	Finn Bell	St Pauls Collegiate (Ham)	13.27
28	Ronan Geary	Te Kauwhata College	13.39
29	Avi Mudaliar	Te Kuiti High School	13.41
30	Luke Tustin	Aquinas College	13.45
31	Rhys Matuku	Aquinas College	13.49
32	Seb Van Drogenbroek	St John's College	13.50
33	Jack Calcinai	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	13.52
34	Oliver Barnett	Taupo Nui-a-tia College	13.57
35	Reef Douglas	St John's College	13.57
36	Toby Lane	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	13.58
37	Joshua Kidd	Bethlehem College	13.59
38	Guitry Ashton	Forest View High School	14.06
39	Troy McIntosh	Hamilton Christian School	14.17
40	Luca Dohnt	Tauranga Boys' College	14.26
41	Cameron Churchill	Hauraki Plains College	14.31
42	Axel Hobern	Te Kauwhata College	14.33
43	Lex Lush	Tauranga Boys' College	14.34
44	Tito Hay	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	14.34
45	Hunter Savill	St John's College	14.41
46	Cruz Marra	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	14.46
47	Fletcher Grant	Hauraki Plains College	14.57
48	George Edwards=-Heeney	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	15.00
49	Dane Wooster	Tauranga Boys' College	15.00
50	Angus Denize	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	15.02
51	Conan Chen	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	15.13
52	Darcy Bowers	Trident High School	15.18
53	Freddy Evans	Trident High School	15.18
54	Olly Thomas	Papamoa College	15.23
55	Jackson Ward	Te Kauwhata College	15.43
56	Heston Roberton	Tauranga Boys' College	15.57
57	Ngawai Amoamo	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	17.16
58	Mitchell Baird	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	17.16
59	Harrison Findlay	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	17.18
60	Cole Bullen	Trident High School	18.50
61	Yashil Singh	Tauranga Boys' College	21.59

BOYS JUNIOR (U16)

PLACING	Name	Club/School	TIME
1	George Wyllie	Tauranga Boys' College	15.05
2	Hamish Murray	Aquinas College	16.03
3	James Catto	Tauranga Boys' College	16.08
4	Caleb Woodfield	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	16.25
5	Rico Dorssers	Te Awamutu College	16.35
6	Sena Nelson	Rototuna High Schools	16.42
7	Louie Short	St Pauls Collegiate (Ham)	16.51
8	Kayden Theron	Papamoa College	16.58
9	Xavier Christie	Trident High School	17.19
10	Liam Good	ACG Tauranga	17.19
10	Sam Forward	St Pauls Collegiate (Ham)	17.22
12	Ben Brown	St Pauls Collegiate (Ham)	17.49
13		Hauraki Plains College	17.54
14	Gursimran Singh Austin Court	Thames High School	18.16
15	Reuben Smith	Hauraki Plains College	18.21
		· ·	18.23
16 17	Riley Lennox	St Peter's School (Cambridge) St Pauls Collegiate (Ham)	18.24
18	Jay Benefield Sam Coley	Tauranga Boys' College	18.30
19	Nicolas Reeder	Otumoetai College	18.42
20	Sam Cosford	Tauranga Boys' College	18.43
20	Blake McKinnon	Cambridge High School	18.53
22	Oliver Crookston	Cambridge High School	18.58
23	Noah Gibson	St John's College	19.07
24	Kieran Lawson	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	19.25
25	Charlie Dixon	St John's College	19.31
26	Blake Pitchford	St John's College	19.46
27	Ryan Leslie	St John's College	19.48
28	Jamie Kennedy	Hauraki Plains College	19.48
29	Mitchell Hedley	Te Kuiti High School	19.56
30	Kalyx Runciman	Te Kuiti High School	19.57
31	Loki Goudswaard	Matamata College	19.59
32	Blake McLaren	Matamata College	20.00
33	Joel Hudson	Papamoa College	20.21
34	Charlie Hawes	Tauranga Boys' College	20.23
35	Rico Douthett	Morrinsville College	20.30
36	Jackson Smith	Hauraki Plains College	20.48
37	Dakota Williams-Harris	Tauranga Boys' College	21.02
38	Harvey Allen	Hauraki Plains College	21.40
39	Ben Toomey	Te Kauwhata College	22.33
40	Barrett Joshua	Forest View High School	22.50
41	Michael Stuart	Te Awamutu College	22.59
42	Ivan Basobas	Te Kauwhata College	23.02
		J	

BOYS SENIOR (U20)

PLACING	Name	Club/School	TIME
1	Matthew Hill	Tauranga Boys' College	21.45
2	Elliott Pugh	Bethlehem College	22.22
3	Finnley Oliver	Mt Maunganui College	23.19
4	Azrael Cabusao	Tauranga Boys' College	23.22

5	Sean Collins	Mt Maunganui College	23.54
6	Jacob D'Ath	Cambridge High School	23.59
7	Chester Opperman	St John's College	24.06
8	Bailey Fredericksen	Trident High School	24.19
9	Cullen Crowe	Hauraki Plains College	24.48
10	Zachary Brownlee	Hamilton Boys High School	25.01
11	Casey Atkinson	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	25.17
12	Jaspar Collins	Aquinas College	25.25
13	Alex Keogh	St John's College	25.36
14	Joshua Renz	Tauranga Boys' College	25.40
15	Zack Conroy	Hauraki Plains College	25.50
16	Matthew Clouston	Hamilton Christian School	25.54
17	Lochlan Brown	Hamilton Boys High School	26.16
18	Dylan Fletcher	St Pauls Collegiate (Ham)	26.35
19	Kevin Tiddy	Matamata College	26.43
20	Patrick O'Rourke	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	27.40
21	Fletcher Van Heuven	Matamata College	27.41
22	Felix Moran	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	27.51
23	Jack Pallister	Hauraki Plains College	28.15
24	Walter Lachlan	Te Kauwhata College	28.20
25	Henry Murchie	Otorohanga College	28.47
26	William Lane	Te Kauwhata College	29.09
27	Joe Chapman	Mt Maunganui College	29.15
28	Trav Miers	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	29.15
29	Alex Ruck	Aquinas College	29.24
30	Will Harty	Matamata College	29.31
31	Cameron O'Leary	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	29.35
32	Rory Bullot-Ogle	Matamata College	30.23
33	Jameson McConnochie	Tauranga Boys' College	30.42
34	David Ho	Matamata College	31.13
35	Ethan James	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	31.20
36	Shiloh Rankin	Te Kauwhata College	38.10
37	Chase Jones	Te Kauwhata College	38.10
38	Zakariah Sattrup	Te Kauwhata College	38.11